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Chief Counsel Roy, Mell (513) 246-0585 mell.roy@emcbc.doe.gov

(513) 246-0585
(513) 246-0524
(513) 246-0489

Assistant Chief Counsel, Supervisory Attorney, Contracts  (Pre-and Post-
Awards), FOIA, Contract Administration, Claims Litigation Jones, Brady (513) 246-0543 brady.jones@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

VACANT POSITION VACANT

Contracts  (Pre-and Post-Awards), FOIA, Contract Administration, Claims 
Litigation Smith, Sky (513) 246-0510 sky.smith@emcbc.doe.gov Brady Jones

Contracts  (Pre-and Post-Awards), FOIA, Privacy Act, Alternative and 
Dispute Resolution, Contract Administration & Claims Litigation, Davis-
Bacon Act, Contractor Labor Relations

Whalen, Paul (513) 246-0577 paul.whalen@emcbc.doe.gov Brady Jones

Contracts  (Pre-and Post-Awards), FOIA, Contract Administration, Claims 
Litigation Sian, Paul (513) 744-0966 paul.sian@emcbc.doe.gov Brady Jones

Contracts  (Pre-and Post-Awards), Contract Administration, Claims Litigation Talwar, Rachna (513) 744-2196 rachna.talwar@emcbc.doe.gov Brady Jones

Assistant Chief Counsel, Supervisory Attorney, Deputy Ethics Counsel.  
General Law, Environmental, Contracts, Personnel, Ethics, FOIA, Real 
Property, Appropriations, Federal Labor Relations  

Aug, Tom (513) 246-0221 thomas.aug@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

FOIA, Privacy Act, Appropriations, General Law. Employment Law, 
Environmental Law, Deputy Ethics Counsel Elder, Angela (513) 246-0589 angela.elder@emcbc.doe.gov Tom Aug

Litigation Management, Employment, General Law, Personnel, Employee 
Concerns, FOIA, Federal Labor Relations, EEOICPA Jalovec, Jay (513) 246-0608 jay.jalovec@emcbc.doe.gov Tom Aug

Deputy Ethics Counsel.  Environmental, Ethics, Litigation, Nuclear Waste, 
Regulatory Compliance, Employment, FOIA, Privacy Act, Transportation Rose, Elizabeth (513) 246-0571 elizabeth.rose@emcbc.doe.gov Tom Aug

Natural Resources Damages, Environmental, Regulatory Compliance, Real 
Property, FOIA, Privacy Act Tormey, Randy (513) 246-0583 randy.tormey@emcbc.doe.gov Tom Aug

FOIA, Privacy Act, Appropriations, General Law. Employment Law, 
Environmental Law Kesha Hawkins (513) 246-0585 kesha.hawkins@emcbc.doe.gov Tom Aug

Legal Office Fax
FOIA Requester Service Center Phone

STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION                                                                                                                                                                                         

ACQUISITION & LITIGATION LAW ATTORNEYS

GENERAL & ENVIRONMENTAL LAW ATTORNEYS

Legal Office Phone
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Deputy Ethics Counsel.  General Law, Ethics, Environmental, FOIA, 
Contracts, Employment, Regulatory Compliance VACANT (575) 234-7010 Roy, Mell

Environmental, Regulatory Compliance, Litigation, FOIA, NEPA VACANT Roy, Mell

Deputy Ethics Counsel.  Real Property, Environmental, General Law, 
Litigation, Negotiations, Public Utility, Ethics, Water Law, Mineral Rights, 
FOIA

Lipstein, Simon (303) 994-4315 simon.lipstein@emcbc.doe.gov Tom Aug

Environmental, Regulatory Compliance, Litigation, FOIA Ben Underwood (505) 667-4995 ben.underwood@em.doe.gov Roy, Mell

PPPO George Hellstrom (859) 219-4005 george.hellstrom@lex.doe.gov Roy, Mell
PPPO Sherman, Jason (859) 219-4008 jason.sherman@lex.doe.gov Hellstrom, George
PPPO Roenker-Sawyer, Laura (859) 219-4004 laura.sawyer@lex.doe.gov Hellstrom, George
PPPO Yaeger, Daniel (859) 219-4009 daniel.yaeger@lex.doe.gov Hellstrom, George

Support Staff Team Lead, Litigation Management Tracking System 
Oversight, Ethics File Management, Litigation Support, EEOICPA, FOIA, Lucarelli, Scott (513) 246-0497 scott.lucarelli@emcbc.doe.gov Farris, Michelle

EEOICPA, FOIA, Privacy Act, Legal Research, Litigation Support Farris, Michelle (513) 246-0584 michelle.farris@emcbc.doe.gov Lucarelli, Scott

Litigation Support, Legal Research, FOIA, Privacy Act Smith, Kyle (513) 246-0561 kyle.smith@emcbc.doe.gov Lucarelli, Scott

Government Information Specialist Ford, David (513) 246-0579 David.ford@emcbc.doe.gov Lucarelli, Scott

Litigation Support, Legal Research, Concordance Database Burton, Cheryl (513) 744-0932 cheryl.burton@emcbc.doe.gov Norris, Floretta

Litigation Support, Legal Research, Concordance Database Norris, Floretta (513) 246-0492 floretta.norris@emcbc.doe.gov Burton, Cheryl

Freedom of Information Act, Privacy Act Bedinghaus, Michele (513) 246-0480 michele.beddinghaus@emcbc.doe.
gov Lucarelli, Scott

Legal and FOIA Support, Legal Files Management, Litigation Support Gruenke, Elaine (303) 236-3647 elaine.gruenke@emcbc.doe.gov Roberts, Christi
Senior Paralegal, Legal and FOIA Support, Legal Files Management, 
Litigation Support, Legal Support (Contract), Litigation Management Tracking 
System Oversight

Roberts, Christi (303) 236-3650 christi.roberts@emcbc.doe.gov Gruenke, Elaine

WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT FIELD OFFICE ATTORNEY

COLORADO OFFICE ATTORNEY

LOS ALAMOS FIELD OFFICE ATTORNEY

PORTSMOUTH AND PADUCAH PROJECT OFFICE FIELD OFFICE ATTORNEYS

LEGAL SUPPORT (CONTRACTOR)                     

SUPPORT STAFF

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE ATTORNEY
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